Torque Rating:  50 in-lbs (5.5N m) max.
Mounting Torque Rating: #10-32 or M5 threaded inserts;
24 in-lbs (2.7N m) max torque.
Ingress Protection Rating:  IP66-IEC 60529 (Valid when
properly installed with cover, sealed terminals, and cavity
plugs.)
Options
End Caps: Protective silicone end caps available for

Series 15300 RTMR
Dimensions - mm(in) (Dims. shown are for reference only. Consult factory for latest prints)
Part Numbering System
– –
0 - No Cover
3 - Fuse Cover
4 - Relay/c.b. Cover
0 - No Nuts
1 - Nuts (Shipped Bulk)
2 - Nuts (Shipped Assembled)
2 - Nuts (Shipped Assembled)
3 - Stud Caps (Shipped Bulk)
4 - Stud Caps (Shipped Assembled)
5 - Nuts And Stud Caps (Shipped Bulk)
6 - Nuts And Stud Caps (Shipped Assembled)
1 - Fuse/C.B. Base (For 20 Fuses/C.B.)
2 - Micro Relay Base (For 5 Micro Relays W/ 10 Fuses/C.B.)*
3 - Mini Relay Base (For 3 Mini Relays W/10 Fuses/C.B.)*
4 - Wired Base (Non Bussed) (No Input Studs) (For Fuses/C.B. And Relays)
5 - Wired Base (Input Stud Fuse Side Only) (For Fuses/C.B. And Relays)
6 - Wired Base (Input Stud Relay Side Only) (For Fuses/C.B. And Relays)*
*Input stud bussed to pin 86 on relay
3 - #10-32 Insert (English
4 - M5x0.8 Insert (Metric)
Special Labels
Consult Factory
59.3
(2.33)
62.8
(2.47)
105.4
(4.15)
73.3
(2.89)
25.0
(.98)
75.0
(2.95)
86.0
(3.39)
90.6
(3.57)
112.8
(4.44)
THREADED INSERT
15303-3 #10-32 INSERT
15304-4 M5 X 0.8 INSERT
GORE AUTOMOTIVE
VENT USED WITH
FUSE COVER ONLY
34.6
(1.36)
106.3
(4.19)
FUSE
COVER
SHOWN
60.3
(2.37)
RELAY/C.B.
COVER
SHOWN
NOTES:
1. OUTPUT TERMINALS, CABLE SEALS AND SEALED CONNECTOR
   PLUGS ARE NOT PROVIDED BY COOPER BUSSMANN.
2. MOUNTING: THREADED INSERTS (#10-32 UNF) or (M5 X 0.8)
   24 IN/LBS MAX  TORQUE. INPUT STUDS M6 X 1 50 IN/LBS. MAX.
3. HOUSING: 94VO THERMOPLASTIC.
4. INTERNAL BUSSING: TIN PLATED COPPER.
5. DIMENSIONS PROVIDED ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
6. IP RATING: IP67 PER IEC 529. VALID WHEN COVER AND SEALED
   TERMINALS AND SEALED CONNECTOR PLUGS ARE PROPERLY
   INSTALLED. IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN A IP67 RATING IT IS